

12-02-1998

Docket No. <u>5000-4602</u>

100912111

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- Applicant(s) Masashi KANEKO, Keiji ONOUE and Yasuyuki KAWAI :
- TBA Serial No. :
- Filed : November 23, 1998

For FIBER TRANSPORTING APPARATUS FOR A ; **ROTOR TYPE OPEN END FINE SPINNING MACHINE**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties: Masashi KANEKO, Keiji ONOUE and Yasuyuki KAWAI

2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:					
	Name Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda Jidoshokki Seisakusho					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi					
	City Aichi-ker	1		Japan	7IP	
	Name					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:					
	City		State		~~ * *	·
	[] Additi	onal names and addres	ses attached.			
2/01/1 998 JW ATKINS	00000071 09198215					
FC:581	40	. 00 09)				
433957	_1					

PATENT **REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0548**



3.	Name of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 13, 1998					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on November13, 1998					
	[] Patent Application No.(s)					
	[] Patent No.(s)					
5.	Address all future communications to:					
MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x _1_ property(ies) = $ 40.00 $					
	[] A check in the amount of $_40.,00$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No					
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>13-4500</u> .					
8.	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Respectfully submitted,					
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.					
Dated	By:					
CORI	RESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet <u>3</u>					
345 P New (212)	GAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. ark Avenue York, New York 10154 758-4800 751-6849 Facsimile					

•

FA-05335

ASSIGNMENT

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO

of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

FIBER TRANSPORTING APPARATUS FOR A ROTOR TYPE OPEN END FINE SPINNING MACHINE

which was executed by the undersigned on <u>the dates indicated below</u> or was filed on <u>and accorded Serial No.</u> (hereinafter called the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application ;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

INVENTOR(S): (Masashi KANEKO)	masashi Kanako	November 13, 1997
(Keij <u>i ONOUE)</u>	Hein Chrise	November 13, 1998
(Yasuyuki KAWAI)	Gasuyuki Kawai	November 13, 1998
	<i>J J</i>	

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 11/23/1998